Term Time Dates: September 2025 – July 2026
If your child attends Term Time Only, the dates below are when your child will not attend nursery during the year.*
 Government Funded Term Time Only Sessions = max 38 weeks.
Autumn Term (total of 14 wks funding)

FROM:  Monday 8th September 2025 to Friday 19th December 2025
Nursery Opens: Monday 8th September 2025, for 7wks.

Closed: Monday 27th October - Friday 31st October (1 wk Half Term)
Nursery Opens: Monday 3rd November 2025, for 7wks.
Closed: Monday 22nd December 2025 x 2 weeks (Xmas break)
Spring Term (total of 11 wks funding)

FROM: Monday 5th January 2026 to Friday 27th March 2026
Nursery Opens: Monday 5th January 2026, for 6wks.                                        Closed:  Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February (1wk Half Term)
Nursery Opens: Monday 23rd February 2026, for 5wks
Nursery Closed: Monday 30th March 2026 x 2 weeks (Easter Break, which incorporates Good Friday 3rd April & Easter Monday 6th April).
Summer Term (13 wks)

FROM: Monday 13th April 2026 to Friday 17th July 2026
Nursery Opens: Monday 13th April 2026, for 6wks.
CLOSED: Monday 4th May 2026 (Bank Holiday Monday)

Nursery Re-Opens: Tuesday 5th May 2026
Closed: Monday 25th May (BH) – Friday 29th May (1wk Half Term)
Nursery Opens: Monday 1st June 2026, for 7wks.
Closed from: Monday 20th July x approx.6wks (Summer break)
 Year Finishes :   Last day Friday 17th July 2026
Government Funded sessions due back approx. 7th September 2026 tbc.
The above dates may be subject to change.
*Should you wish to book additional sessions during these holiday dates, full nursery fees will be required in advance of attending the sessions and are non-refundable if your child doesn’t attend.
